
City of South San Francisco

Legislation Text

P.O. Box 711 (City Hall, 400
Grand Avenue)

South San Francisco, CA

Report regarding a resolution approving Amendment No. 5 to the Employment Agreement between Michael

Futrell and the City of South San Francisco. (Jason Rosenberg, City Attorney)

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council adopt a resolution approving Amendment No. 5 to the

Employment Agreement between Michael Futrell and the City of South San Francisco.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The City Council requested an amendment to the employment agreement with Michael Futrell to extend the

term of the existing employment agreement through April 6, 2024. The amendment to the employment

agreement also modifies Mr. Futrell’s annual base salary of $281,489.65 by three percent (3%), to $289.934.34.

Additionally, the amendment to the employment agreement modifies the agreement to provide for 60 days’

notice if Mr. Futrell were to voluntarily resign from his position. There are no other changes to Mr. Futrell’s

contract. The proposed amendment number five is attached to the associated resolution as Exhibit A.

File #: 19-354, Version: 1

City of South San Francisco Printed on 9/17/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

